Admission to B.Tech./B.Pharm. & MCA through NTA[JEE(main score)

Name of the Institution
Address

Year of Establishment
Institution Telephone No.
With STD code

E-mail address:

Website:
Vice-Chancellor

Name of Director/Dean

Telephone No. (office)

Admission Procedure:

Fees Structure

[UPCET-2021]

MIJP Rohilkhand University (U. P. State Govt. University)
Pilibhit Bypass Road Bareilly (U. P.), Bareilly-243006
1975

B.Tech., B.Pharm., MCA:, 2520226,

2520009, 2520310, 2529138

patelamitkumar1993@gmail.com, jitinpatel1 6@gmail.com

WWWw.mjpru.ac.in

Prof.K.P.Singh

Prof. S.K.Panday (For B.Tech., B. Pharm., MCA courses)
(Phone: 0581-47440827)

Prof. Sanjay Mishra (For MBA, BHM courses)

MBA, BHM: 0581-2520033

1. The admission in all branches of B. Tech I semester I year
shall be done based on JEE-2021 mains’ score.

2. The Admission to B.Tech. II Yr. (lateral entry), B. Pharm. I
Yr., B. Pharm. II Yr. (lateral entry) and MCA shall be done
based on UPCET-2021 counseling.

(A) Admission of JK and Laddakh students through JKPMSSS-2021

B.Tech./B.Pharma.
I Semester

&

Lateral if applicable

Fee Payment mode

8,680/-* (Including
Refundable caution money)

To be paid by
Demand Draft ( in favor of FO MJPRU,
Bareilly) at the time of reporting at MJPRU




(B). Academic Fee Details (for General, OBC and SC/ST (parents’ income more than 2.5
Lac)—Admission through National Testing Agency(JEE Mains’ score).

B.Tech.
I Semester

Fee Payment mode

83,680/-* (Including

To be paid by
Refundable caution money of Rs.8000/-) Demand Draft ( in favor of FO MIJPRU,
Bareilly) at the time of reporting at MJPRU

(C). Academic Fee Details for General, OBC and SC/ST (parents’ income more than 2.5
Lac)—Admission through UPCET-2021.

B.Tech. (Lateral)
II1 Semester

Fee Payment mode

83,680/-*
(Including
Refundable caution money)

To be paid by
Demand Draft( in favour of FO MJPRU,
Bareilly) at the time of reporting at MJPRU

(D). Academic Fee Details (for General, OBC and SC/ST(parents income more than 2.5
Lac)—Admission through UPCET-2021.

B.Pharm. MCA Fee Payment mode

I Semester I Semester

&

B.Pharm.

III Semester(Lateral)

83,680/-* 53,680/-* To be paid by

(Including (Including caution | Demand Draft( in favour of FO
Refundable caution money of | money of Rs.8000/-) MIJPRU, Bareilly) at the time of
Rs.8000/-) reporting at MJPRU

(E). Academic Fee Details (for SC/ST) (Parents’ per annum income up to 2.5 lac)

Admission through: NTA/UPCET-2021.

For B.Tech./B.Pharm. For MCA Fee Status

(Including Lateral)

8,680/-%** 8,680/-%** To be paid by

(Including Refundable | (Including caution money of | Demand Draft( in favour of

caution money of Rs.8000/-) | Rs.8000/-) FO MIJPRU, Bareilly) at the
time of reporting at MJPRU

**  AKTU through its counseling may

instruct the candidates to deposit

Rs.20,000/-( Gen/OBC) and Rs.12,000/- (SC/ST). In this case, allotted students will have to
pay lesser fee by the amount paid to AKTU.




Important note: Students should write following information on the back side of the
demand drafts:

1. Full Name
2. Father’s Name
3. Course
4. Semester
5. Mobile Number
Refundable Caution money : Rs. 8,000/-

***Important note: Total fees of any category is 83,680/- (B.Tech./B.Pharm.) and Rs.
53,680/- (MCA), including refundable caution money of Rs.8000/-. SC/ST (with Parents’
income up to 2.5 lac) have to pay initial fees of 8,680/-. They have to apply for online
scholarship for refund of full fees. Later on they have to pay remaining part of the fees in
the month of March/April/May 2022 after receipt of scholarship from Govt. or from their
own resources (in case scholarship form is rejected by the Govt.)

Gen/OBC minority students also eligible for online scholarship depending upon parents’
income (see Govt. website).

1. Hostel Fee
a. Rs. 12,550/~ at the time of reporting at MJP Rohilkhand Universtiy, Bareilly, of
which Rs. 2,500/- is caution money which is Refundable.
b. For the government girls hostel (for SC/ST girls only) inside the campus: hostel fee is
Rs. 9,550/- instead of Rs. 12,550/-.
c. Mess charges: Rs. 2200/- per month (Six Month mess fee to be paid by Bank draft in
favor of concerned Hostel Warden).
d. Mess Charges of 06 months have to be paid by demand draft in favor the warden
hostel MJPRU Bareilly.
2. Counseling/Reporting Schedule:(to be notified later on)
EE, El & ME
EC, CSIT & Chemical
B. Pharm, MCA & Lateral courses
Students, who could not report

Students have to fill admission form. Forms of B.Tech. B.Pharm. MCA & Lateral courses
have different colors, so collect proper form. Students have to fill following forms/cards
also:

1. Bank account opening form
2. Library membership

3. Library card

4.

Enrolment form (Green). It is very compulsory.

Note:



Before leaving the department, they should deposit all the forms in room no. EE-103.
Procedure:

1. Attendance and collection of forms &cards.

2. Filling all the forms & cards.

3. Verification of documents along with certificates of 10" 12% Diploma (for Lateral
admission), Graduation (for MCA), UPSEE admit card, UPSEE allotment letter, UPSEE Fee
Receipt, Caste certificate & Domicile certificate (in case the student has passed the
qualifying examination from other state).

Note:

Please don’t attach original TC/Migration with any form. A photocopy each of above is
to be attached with the main form. A copy each of 10™, 12", Diploma and Graduation is
to be attached with enrolment form.

4. Bring S copies of each certificate.

5. Bring 4 ticket size color photo and 4 passport size photo.

6. If a student has passed qualifying exam form unrecognized university/Board the
admission will be based on the university admission booklet 2021-22.National Institute
of Opening Schooling is a Recognized Board.

Note:

Two separate demand drafts for the academic and hostel fees in favour of “Finance
officer, MJP Rohilkhand University, Payble at Bareilly” are to be submitted at the time
of reporting. Fee in cash is not allowed.

Following students are eligible for fee refund and scholarship form Samaj Kalyan
Vibhag, Govt. of UP.

General/OBC candidates (Parents’ having income up to 2.0 lac or as per the latest Govt.
order)

SC/ST candidates (Parents’ having income up to 2.0 lac oras per the latest Govt. order)

Opening of Bank account in Union Bank University campus is compulsory. For this,
following documents for proof of identity and proof of Residence are required:

Proof of Identity Proof of Address

Passport where address differs Credit card statement

Aadhar Card Salary slip/Bank account statement

Voter ID Card Income/wealth tax assessment

Driving Licence Electricity bill/Telephonic bill/Gas connection

ID Card of student (of parents)

PAN Card Document/Communication issued by GOI/ State
govt./Local body (Acceptable to Bank)

For the admission, candidates are required to bring following items/certificates:
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10.
11.
12.
13.

. Four latest passport size and four ticket size photographs for I-card, hostel card, library

card etc.

Photocopies of income & caste certificates from competent authority of UP Govt. to be
submitted by the candidates, whose parents’ income is up to 2.0 lac** (for SC/ST) and
2.0 lac** (for Gen/OBC); and want to apply for scholarship.

**The limit will be dependent on a latest Govt. order.

U. P. State Domicile certificate if the candidate has passed 10+2 or qualifying
examination from other state.

Gap affidavit if the candidate has passed 10+2 examination before 2017.

Migration/TC

Medical certificate issued by CMO.

A color photocopy of the admit card of the UPTU entrance examination.

OR

The photocopy of the certificate of the board, in which there is of scanned photograph of
the student.

Photocopies of seat confirmation letter and fees receipt.

Income certificate should not be older than 6 month.

A copy of residence proof and identity proof.

A copy of Aadhar.

Students are advised to bring original mark sheets and other documents.

All the students have to submit the affidavits that the documents submitted are correct,
especially the rank card. In case of any wrong information, admission will be
cancelled and fee will not be returned any circumstances.

Note: Please don’t attach any original certificate/TC/Migration with the admission form.
Only original Medical certificate is to be attached with the form.



